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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2004 F 1.3 379476 yes

CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004 F 1.2 379391 yes

NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005 R F 1.1 396778 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

1 Nations, 3 Participants (3 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 0 001 154.0 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

2. 0 002 409.6 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

3. 0 003 BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano F yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 Torneio Nacional Pré-Cadete (Porto Alegre) Sabre mixed U15
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Technical directory and other commissions

Diretório Técnico:

Membro: João Pedro Reynaud Russo;
Membro: Ednilson Cezano da Cunha;

Membro: Ana Paula Bindi;
Delegado de Arbitragem: Lucio Goldani;

Presidente: Jacques Chiganer Cramer Ribeiro.

CBE:

Secretaria de Comunicação: Rosele Sanchotene;
Assessora de Eventos: Nilda Krause;

Diretor Geral do Evento e Presidente: Ricardo Pacheco Machado.

Árbitros:

Luciano Finardi;
Enzo Bergamo;

Henrique Garrigós;
Murilo Garrigós;
Talia Calazans;

Marcelo Corsetti;
Gabriella Rodrigues;
Vicente Hoffmeister;
Taylane Pacheco;

Thomas Schwanke;
Diego Frantz;

Luigi Brescianini;
Mauricio Pellegrini;

Pedro Pissato.
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Format

Participants 3 Participants

1 Direct elimination
24.03. 11:57

Table of 4

3 Qualifiers

Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 Torneio Nacional Pré-Cadete (Porto Alegre) Sabre mixed U15
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 1 154.0

2 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 2 409.6

3 BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 1 3
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I | Semi-Final K | Final    
 

1
NEHRKE Eduarda
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA

4 *** bye ***

 

  Piste

3
CORREIA Mariana
SP CAP Paulistano

BRA D 7

2
CUNHA Isabela
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA V 15

  R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA)

Piste

NEHRKE Eduarda
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA V 15

CUNHA Isabela
RS Lindóia Tênis Clube

BRA D 13

R: GARRIGOS Henrique (BRA)



Torneio Nacional Pré-Cadete

Porto Alegre (BRA)
22.03.2019 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre Women's

Individual

U15

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
22.03.2019 10:55

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

1 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005

2 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004

3 BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2004
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name I K Ref Vid Ass

BRA GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 0 0

A A A BERGAMO Enzo 0 0 0

A A A GARRIGOS Henrique 1 1 0 0

GARRIGOS Murilo 0 0 0

4 Referees
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Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005

Silver BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004

Bronze BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2004
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Participants

Nation Name Club   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP 2006 M 2.9999 0 yes

BENTO Felipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2005 R M 2.9999 0 yes

CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 2005 M 1.4 0 yes

CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2004 F 2.9999 0 yes

CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004 F 1.2 0 yes

FASTING Thomas SP APE Paulista 2004 M 1.3 0 yes

GOMEZ Marcos SP APE Paulista 2004 R M 2.9999 0 yes

LARANJEIRA Rafael CAP 2005 M 1.8 0 yes

MEDEIROS Felipe RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004 R M 2.9999 0 yes

NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005 R F 1.4 0 yes

PATTO Erico APE 2006 L M 1.5 0 yes

RAMOS Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2005 M 2.9999 0 yes

SALIBA Renato CAP 2004 M 1.2 0 yes

SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006 R M 1.7 0 yes

  14 Participants (14 present)
 

1 Nations, 14 Participants (14 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name Club gender present

1. 1 002 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

2. 1 002 BRA SALIBA Renato CAP M yes

3. 1 003 BRA FASTING Thomas SP APE Paulista M yes

4. 1 004 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano M yes

5. 1 004 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube F yes

6. 1 005 BRA PATTO Erico APE M yes

7. 1 007 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

8. 1 008 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael CAP M yes

T 9 000 BRA MEDEIROS Felipe RS Lindóia Tênis Clube M yes

T 9 000 BRA BENTO Felipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro M yes

T 9 000 BRA RAMOS Rafael SP CAP Paulistano M yes

T 9 000 BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano F yes

T 9 000 BRA ALONSO Vinicius SP ECP M yes

T 9 000 BRA GOMEZ Marcos SP APE Paulista M yes
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Technical directory and other commissions

Diretório Técnico:

Membro: João Pedro Reynaud Russo;
Membro: Ednilson Cezano da Cunha;

Membro: Ana Paula Bindi;
Delegado de Arbitragem: Lucio Goldani;

Presidente: Jacques Chiganer Cramer Ribeiro.

CBE:

Secretaria de Comunicação: Rosele Sanchotene;
Assessora de Eventos: Nilda Krause;

Diretor Geral do Evento e Presidente: Ricardo Pacheco Machado.

Árbitros:

Luciano Finardi;
Enzo Bergamo;

Henrique Garrigós;
Murilo Garrigós;
Talia Calazans;

Marcelo Corsetti;
Gabriella Rodrigues;
Vicente Hoffmeister;
Taylane Pacheco;

Thomas Schwanke;
Diego Frantz;

Luigi Brescianini;
Mauricio Pellegrini;

Pedro Pissato.
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Format

Participants 14 Participants

1 First round
24.03. 11:57

14 Participants
2 Pools 7 Pool size

0 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
100% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min
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First round

Pool 1 | Piste

GARRIGOS Murilo, BRA SP CAP Paulistano

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
MEDEIROS Felipe BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 V5 V5 D2 V5 D2 3 19 17 0.600 2 3.
CORREIA Mariana BRA CAP Paulistano 2 D2 D1 D0 D1 D1 0 5 25 0.000 -20 6.
SCHUBERT Lucas BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 D1 V5 D1 V5 D4 2 16 18 0.400 -2 4.
SALIBA Renato BRA CAP 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 5 25 7 1.000 18 1.
CUNHA Isabela BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 5 D4 V5 D2 D3 D0 1 14 21 0.200 -7 5.
PATTO Erico BRA APE 6 V5 V5 V5 D1 V5 4 21 12 0.800 9 2.

Pool 2 | Piste

BERGAMO Enzo, BRA SP CAP Paulistano , GUZENSKI Taylaine, BRA SP SOGIPA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo BRA CAP Paulistano 1 V5 V5 V5 D0 V5 V5 5 25 16 0.833 9 2.
BENTO Felipe BRA CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2 D0 D4 D3 D1 D2 D1 0 11 30 0.000 -19 7.
RAMOS Rafael BRA CAP Paulistano 3 D4 V5 D2 D1 D3 D4 1 19 29 0.167 -10 6.
LARANJEIRA Rafael BRA CAP 4 D2 V5 V5 D3 V5 V5 4 25 22 0.667 3 3.
FASTING Thomas BRA APE Paulista 5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 V5 6 30 8 1.000 22 1.
GOMEZ Marcos BRA APE Paulista 6 D2 V5 V5 D3 D2 D3 2 20 25 0.333 -5 5.
NEHRKE Eduarda BRA Lindóia Tênis Clube 7 D3 V5 V5 D4 D1 V5 3 23 23 0.500 0 4.
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First round

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA FASTING Thomas APE Paulista 6 6 30 8 1.000 22 E

2 BRA SALIBA Renato CAP 5 5 25 7 1.000 18 E

3 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo CAP Paulistano 5 6 25 16 0.833 9 E

4 BRA PATTO Erico APE 4 5 21 12 0.800 9 E

5 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael CAP 4 6 25 22 0.667 3 E

6 BRA MEDEIROS Felipe Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 5 19 17 0.600 2 E

7 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda Lindóia Tênis Clube 3 6 23 23 0.500 0 E

8 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas Lindóia Tênis Clube 2 5 16 18 0.400 -2 E

9 BRA GOMEZ Marcos APE Paulista 2 6 20 25 0.333 -5 E

10 BRA CUNHA Isabela Lindóia Tênis Clube 1 5 14 21 0.200 -7 E

11 BRA RAMOS Rafael CAP Paulistano 1 6 19 29 0.167 -10 E

12 BRA BENTO Felipe CMIL Rio de Janeiro 0 6 11 30 0.000 -19 E

13 BRA CORREIA Mariana CAP Paulistano 0 5 5 25 0.000 -20 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage



Torneio Nacional Pré-Cadete

Porto Alegre (BRA)
22.03.2019 - 9:00 AM

OFFICIAL

Sabre mixed

Individual

U15

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Brasilian Fencing Federation
Document ID: FE_FIE_0012
22.03.2019 10:55

1 / 1

Final placement

Place Nation Name Club yob

First round

1 BRA FASTING Thomas SP APE Paulista 2004

2 BRA SALIBA Renato CAP 2004

3 BRA CHIERIGHINI Lorenzo SP CAP Paulistano 2005

4 BRA PATTO Erico APE 2006

5 BRA LARANJEIRA Rafael CAP 2005

6 BRA MEDEIROS Felipe RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004

7 BRA NEHRKE Eduarda RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2005

8 BRA SCHUBERT Lucas RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2006

9 BRA GOMEZ Marcos SP APE Paulista 2004

10 BRA CUNHA Isabela RS Lindóia Tênis Clube 2004

11 BRA RAMOS Rafael SP CAP Paulistano 2005

12 BRA BENTO Felipe RJ CMIL Rio de Janeiro 2005

13 BRA CORREIA Mariana SP CAP Paulistano 2004
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Epee Sabre Name Pools Ref Vid Ass

BRA GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 1 0 0

A A A BERGAMO Enzo 1 1 0 0

A A A GARRIGOS Henrique 0 0 0

GARRIGOS Murilo 1 1 0 0

4 Referees


